L.... - ikF ujc:ﬁ;’“r G'F mﬁ&%ﬁ.m Bgﬁ A
EQUITY I SELECTINS FAST O

L A8

~ ~ s - e i
i “ 3 3 .
s 5 it =ITH

a-a.f"-&n......._,.- 8 SR PR (£ M)

g b L]

- .u-n...-..;-\-u L ioed St &

o P 1 7 4 Ll v Lo L "‘L

nf

e St & PR IR S R T
DAL & W LRt



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Siti Nabila Binti Mohd Jaafar would like to express my very great appreciation to Sir
Cyril Supain, my advisor for this subject, Industrial Training Project Paper (MKT 669)
for his encouragement during I run this project paper. Useful advices and the valuable

guidelines were given by him. Therefore, I can finish my project paper successfully.

Secondly, 1 wish to thank my parents for their valuable support and encouragement
throughout my study. Their support in money assistance and advices were so useful for

me.

Thirdly, I want to thank to my supervisor for industrial training, Madam Latipah Binti
Sidek for giving me encouragement and opinions. Thanks for understanding us in doing

project paper while doing industrial training.

Special thanks to my second examiner, Dr. Noorziah Mohd. Salleh. All of the advice and

correction from her make me can finished this research paper successfully.

Finally, I would like to thank everyone who are contributed in giving ideas,
encouragement and cooperation during I conduct this research whether in directly or

otherwise.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PARTICULAR
TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Background
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Questions
1.4  Research Objectives
1.5 Significance of Study
1.6  Scope of Study
1.7 Limitation of Study
1.8 Conclusion
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1. Introduction

PAGE

1

i

v

viii

X



2.2

2.3.

2.4,

2.5.

2.6.

2.7.

2.8.

2.9

Brand

Brand Awareness
Brand Loyalty

Brand Image
Perceived Quality

Fast Food

Theoretical Framework

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1,

3.2.

3.4.

3.4

3.3.

3.6.

Introduction

Research Design

Research Sampling Method
Data Collection Method

Data Analysis and Procedures

Conclusion

CHAPTER 4 : DATA FINDINGS

41,
42,
43,
44
45.
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

3.1,

Introduction
Frequency Analysis
Descriptive Analysis
Reliability Analysis

Conclusion

Introduction

Vi

6-7

9-10

10-11

11-12

13-14

14-15

16

17

17

17-18

18-19

19-21

21

34



ABSTRACT

The dimensions of consumer-based brand equity influences consumer in selecting
fast food restaurant. Strong brand equity obviously plays a main role in making consumer
make a choice. Due to limited researches in consumer-based brand equity of fast food
industry that stressed on all dimension, this research will concentrates on the importance
of these dimension in influencing consumers select fast food restaurant. This research
will identify the dimensions of consumer-based brand equity and which one are the most
criteria that influence consumer select fast food restaurant. A structured questionnaire
was prepared to answer the research question. In this research, one hundred
questionnaires were distributed in Putatan. This research examined four dimensions of
consumer-based brand equity (brand awareness, brand loyalty, brand image and
perceived quality). Among all the dimensions in consumer-based brand equity, perceived
quality appear as the most criteria among the others even the other dimensions also

influence consumer in selecting fast food restaurant.

X1



