

THE INFLUENCE OF CONSUMER-BASED BRAND EQUITY IN SELECTING FAST FOOD RESTAURANT

SITI NABILA BINTI MOHD JAAFAR 2010799245

BACHLOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNAVERSITY TEXNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINASALU SASAM

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Siti Nabila Binti Mohd Jaafar would like to express my very great appreciation to Sir Cyril Supain, my advisor for this subject, Industrial Training Project Paper (MKT 669) for his encouragement during I run this project paper. Useful advices and the valuable guidelines were given by him. Therefore, I can finish my project paper successfully.

Secondly, I wish to thank my parents for their valuable support and encouragement throughout my study. Their support in money assistance and advices were so useful for me.

Thirdly, I want to thank to my supervisor for industrial training, Madam Latipah Binti Sidek for giving me encouragement and opinions. Thanks for understanding us in doing project paper while doing industrial training.

Special thanks to my second examiner, Dr. Noorziah Mohd. Salleh. All of the advice and correction from her make me can finished this research paper successfully.

Finally, I would like to thank everyone who are contributed in giving ideas, encouragement and cooperation during I conduct this research whether in directly or otherwise.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PARTICULAR	PAGE		
TITLE PAGE		i		
DECLARATION O	F ORIGINAL WORK	ii		
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii		
ACKNOWLEDGEN	MENT	iv		
LIST OF TABLES		viii		
LIST OF FIGURES		ix		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		x		
ABSTRACT		xi		
CHAPTER 1: INT	RODUCTION			
1.1	Background	1-2		
1.2	Problem Statement	2-3		
1.3	Research Questions	3		
1.4	Research Objectives	3		
1.5	Significance of Study	3-4		
1.6	Scope of Study	4		
1.7	Limitation of Study	5		
1.8	Conclusion	5		
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1.	Introduction	6		

	2.2.	Brand	6-7	
	2.3.	Brand Awareness	8-9	
	2.4.	Brand Loyalty	9-10	
	2.5.	Brand Image	10-11	
	2.6.	Perceived Quality	11-12	
	2.7.	Fast Food	13-14	
	2.8.	Theoretical Framework	14-15	
	2.9.	Conclusion	16	
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
	3.1.	Introduction	17	
	3.2.	Research Design	17	
	3.3.	Research Sampling Method	17-18	
	3.4.	Data Collection Method	18-19	
	3.5.	Data Analysis and Procedures	19-21	
	3.6.	Conclusion	21	
CHAPTER 4: DATA FINDINGS				
	4.1.	Introduction	22	
	4.2.	Frequency Analysis	22-31	
	4.3.	Descriptive Analysis	32	
	4.4.	Reliability Analysis	33	
	4.5.	Conclusion	33	
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION				
	5.1	Introduction	34	

ABSTRACT

The dimensions of consumer-based brand equity influences consumer in selecting fast food restaurant. Strong brand equity obviously plays a main role in making consumer make a choice. Due to limited researches in consumer-based brand equity of fast food industry that stressed on all dimension, this research will concentrates on the importance of these dimension in influencing consumers select fast food restaurant. This research will identify the dimensions of consumer-based brand equity and which one are the most criteria that influence consumer select fast food restaurant. A structured questionnaire was prepared to answer the research question. In this research, one hundred questionnaires were distributed in Putatan. This research examined four dimensions of consumer-based brand equity (brand awareness, brand loyalty, brand image and perceived quality). Among all the dimensions in consumer-based brand equity, perceived quality appear as the most criteria among the others even the other dimensions also influence consumer in selecting fast food restaurant.